NOTICE

Lovells Township Meeting Schedule

As required by the provisions of the Open Meeting Act PA267, the Lovells Township Board hereby posts all scheduled meetings for the 2024-25 fiscal year as follows:

- All Regular board Meetings will be held at the Lovells Township Hall, 8405 Twin Bridge Road, Grayling, MI 49738; (989) 348-9215
- All Regular Board Meetings will be held at 10:00 AM on the second Tuesday of each month

April 9, 2024 October 8, 2024

May 14, 2024 November 12, 2024

June 11, 2024 December 10, 2024

July 9, 2024 January 14, 2025

August 13, 2024 February 11, 2025

September 10, 2024 March 11, 2025

NOTE: All Planning Commission, Zoning Board of Appeals, and Board of Review meetings will be held at the Lovells Township Hall, 8405 Twin Bridge Road, Grayling, MI 49738 on the dates and the times indicated.

LOVELLS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF REVIEW (BOR) WILL BE MEETING ON THE FOLLOWING DATES:

- A Special Meeting of the BOR may convene on Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 3:00 PM to correct qualified errors, omissions, poverty exemptions, and mutual mistakes of fact.
- A Special Meeting of the BOR may be convened on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 3PM to correct qualified errors, omissions, poverty exemptions, and mutual mistakes of fact.
- Regular Meetings of the BOR during March 2025 will be established and posted at a later date.

LOVELLS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION will be meeting on the following Mondays at 5PM, April 8, 2024, July 1, 2024, October 7, 2024 and an Organizational Meeting on January 6, 2025.

LOVELLS ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS will hold meetings(s) as applications are received.

LOVELLS TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION will hold meetings on the following Mondays at 5:30pm: April 15, 2024, May 20, 2024, June 17, 2024, July 15, 2024, August 19, 2024, September 16, 2024 and October 21, 2024.

All changes and Special Meetings will be posted eighteen hours in advance.

Kenneth Ball, Lovells Township Clerk

(989) 348-9215 or lovellstownship@gmail.com